ARKANSAS SENATE

92nd General Assembly - Regular Session, 2019

Amendment Form

TO ALLOW A PARENT TO APPOINT A TEMPORARY GUARDIAN FOR HIS OR HER MINOR CHILD IN THE EVENT OF THE DEATH OF THE PARENT. Amendment No. 1 to Senate Bill 625 Amend Senate Bill No. 625 as originally introduced: "age 1, line 31, delete "guardian; and" and substitute "guardian;" ND "age 1, delete lines 34 through 36, and substitute the following: "(2) A parent may appoint: (A) One (1) individual as a emporary guardian of a minor child of the parent; or (B) Two (2) individuals who are earried to each other as temporary co-guardians of a minor child of the arent; and (c) The sworn and signed attestation of two
Amendment No. 1 to Senate Bill 625 Amend Senate Bill No. 625 as originally introduced: age 1, line 31, delete "guardian; and" and substitute "guardian;" ND age 1, delete lines 34 through 36, and substitute the following: (2) A parent may appoint: (A) One (1) individual as a emporary guardian of a minor child of the parent; or (B) Two (2) individuals who are earried to each other as temporary co-guardians of a minor child of the earent; and
Amend Senate Bill No. 625 as originally introduced: age 1, line 31, delete "guardian; and" and substitute "guardian;" ND age 1, delete lines 34 through 36, and substitute the following: (2) A parent may appoint: (A) One (1) individual as a emporary guardian of a minor child of the parent; or (B) Two (2) individuals who are earried to each other as temporary co-guardians of a minor child of the arent; and
rage 1, line 31, delete "guardian; and" and substitute "guardian;" ND rage 1, delete lines 34 through 36, and substitute the following: "(2) A parent may appoint: (A) One (1) individual as a emporary guardian of a minor child of the parent; or (B) Two (2) individuals who are earried to each other as temporary co-guardians of a minor child of the arent; and
age 1, delete lines 34 through 36, and substitute the following: "(2) A parent may appoint: (A) One (1) individual as a emporary guardian of a minor child of the parent; or (B) Two (2) individuals who are earried to each other as temporary co-guardians of a minor child of the arent; and
age 1, delete lines 34 through 36, and substitute the following: "(2) A parent may appoint: (A) One (1) individual as a emporary guardian of a minor child of the parent; or (B) Two (2) individuals who are earried to each other as temporary co-guardians of a minor child of the arent; and
"(2) A parent may appoint: (A) One (1) individual as a emporary guardian of a minor child of the parent; or (B) Two (2) individuals who are earried to each other as temporary co-guardians of a minor child of the earent; and
emporary guardian of a minor child of the parent; or (B) Two (2) individuals who are earried to each other as temporary co-guardians of a minor child of the earent; and
arried to each other as temporary co-guardians of a minor child of the arent; and
arent; and
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
2) witnesses that states that each witness was present and witnessed the arent sign the notarized statement in which the temporary guardian of the innor child was appointed."
ND
age 2, delete lines 17 through 19, and substitute the following: than forty-five (45) days. (B) A court may:
(i) Extend the time period of the initial temporary
uardianship for an additional ninety (90) days; or (ii) Terminate the temporary guardianship for good
ause."
the Amendment was read the first time, rules suspended and read the second time and

By: Senator B. Ballinger
JNL/JNL - 04-01-2019 17:00:21
JNL409
Secretary